## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

## Senate Bill No. 2202 - Funding Summary

Attorney General Forensic medical \$250,000	\$250,000
Forensic medical \$250,000 examination grants	
Total all funds         \$0         \$250,000           Less estimated income         0         0           General fund         \$0         \$250,000	\$250,000 0 \$250,000
FTE 0.00 0.00	0.00
Bill total         \$0         \$250,000           Less estimated income         0         0           General fund         \$0         \$250,000	\$250,000 0 \$250,000
FTE 0.00 0.00	0.00

## Senate Bill No. 2202 - Attorney General - Senate Action

This bill appropriates one-time funding of \$250,000 from the general fund to the Attorney General to provide domestic violence forensic medical examination program grants to community-based or hospital-based domestic violence examiner programs and related administrative costs.

## Senate Bill No. 2202 - Attorney General - House Action

The House did not change the Senate version of Senate Bill No. 2202.